
OFFICERS

Co-President	 Vicki Bourneuf

Vice-President	 Lisa Accardi

Treasurer	 Maria Marolda

Recording Secretary	 Stevie Neal

Corresponding Secretary & Sunshine                Kate Meader


COMMITTEES

Membership	 Nominating 	 Hospitality

Perry McIntosh	 Gigs Cunningham	 Germaine Fritz

Finance	 Kate Meader	 Scholarship	

Gerry Herbert	 Donna Caselden	 Lee Cunningham

Web Site Liaison	 	 Publicity

Suzanne Brown	 	 Lisa Accardi

	 	 


ACTIVE MEMBERS

Lisa Accardi	 742 Washington St.	 c.617-901-9485

elisabethaccardi@gmail.com


Sandy Andrew	 23 Norrock Rd.	 h.978-283-7167

squam23@aol.com


Bonnie Angus	 5 Nashua Ave.	 c.617-283-9894

bonniesangus@aol.com


Wendy Banks	 6 Arlington St.	 c.978-290-1278

webanks@comcast.net	 	 


Deborah Bird	 7 Norrock Rd.	 h.978-283-2055

deborahbird1@gmail.com		 c.617-710-2211


Vicki Bourneuf	  29 Nashua Ave. 	 c.617-513-9751

vicki.bourneuf@outlook.com

	 

Suzanne Brown	 10 Dennis Ct.	 c.617-678-1075

annisquamherbfarm@gmail.com	 


Jill Carter	 20 Leonard St. Unit 4	 978-979-4321

abckeep@outlook.com	 


Donna Caselden	 31 Rockholm Rd.	 h.978-515-7290

dcaselden@gmail.com 	 	 c.978-590-5548


Betsey Colby	 7 Squam Rock Rd.	 978-283-4419

betsey78@aol.com


Diane Connolly	 29 Rockholm Road	 h.978-283-7073

dianeconnolly25@gmail.com	 c.203-856-5235


Gigs Cunningham	 734 Washington St.	 h.978-281-3752

gigscunningham@hotmail.com	 c.978-290-2308


Lee Cunningham	 730R Washington St. 	 978-283-6935

lc.zefra@gmail.com


Deborah Ebeling	 17 Norwood Hts.	 978-283-2172

dgfe@comcast.net


Mimi Emmons	 60 Leonard St.	 978-283-1501	
mdwemmons@comcast.net 

Lyn Fenollosa	 720 Washington St.	 c.603-491-2692

lynfenollosa@gmail.com


Mary Flaherty	 20 Leonard St. #5	 415-250-0220

maryeflaherty@gmail.com


Germaine Fritz	 22 Rockholm Rd.	 978-283-0669

adct@mac.com	 


Pippy Giuliano	 11 Norwood Hts.	 978-281-2480

pippygiuliano@gmail.com		 c.978-290-3621


Karen Guerin	 64 Leonard Street	 c.774-364-0952

karen.guerin@cbrealty.com

Sue Harris	 96 Leonard St.	 c.978-559-1676

harrissue@comcast.net	 


Joline Hentschel	 9 Carriage Way	 978-774-4704

johentschel@hotmail.com	Danvers, MA 01923	 c.339-927-7670


Gerry Herbert	 5 Union Ct.	 c.917-301-6815

geraldineherbert@comcast.net	 978-283-2263


Martha Hooper	 5 Arlington St.	 978-282-0686

mldhooper@aol.com	 	 c.508-269-5133


Rosalie Hughes	  2 Rockholm Rd.	 c.917-478-2880

rsdhughes@gmail.com	 	 


Peg Koller	 150 Leonard St.	 262-506-8963

pegkoller1021@gmail.com


Janet Langer	 47 Adams Hill Rd.	 c.781-801-0127

janet.langer@gmail.com	 	 h.978-283-2431


Jill Lovejoy	 Blueberry Bush 	 c.978-604-0969

jbritlovejoy@comcast.net	  66 Adams Hill Rd.	 978-369-1822

	 252 Elm Street	 

	 Concord, 01742	 


Christine Lundberg	 5 Bridgewater St.	 978-282-8871

reddory@msn.com


Maria Marolda	 33 Adams Hill Rd.	 978-283-6962

maria.r.marolda@gmail.com	 c.508-789-8937


Connie Mason	 25 Leonard St.	 978-281-4955

walkconnie25@gmail.com


Heidi McGrath	 709 Washington St.	 c.508-982-6869

hjmcgrath@gmail.com

Perry McIntosh	 837 Washington St.	 978-559-7444

perry.mcintosh@comcast.net	 c.978-328-7554


Kate Meader	 81 Norwood Hts.	 h.978-515-7146

kfmeader@gmail.com	 	 c.508-843-5073


Gina Milne	 55 Norwood Hts.	 c.774-210-0341

gamilne@msn.com


Katie Murphy	 48 Norwood Heights	 c. 817-723-1616

ktmurph11@gmail.com


Stevie Neal	 50  Leonard St.	 978-281-4552

stevieneal50@outlook.com


Patricia Plevisani	 6 Rockholm Rd.	 617-852-6387

pplevisani@hotmail.com


Linda Rich	 20 Norrock Rd	 978-808-9234

lindajrich@verizon.net


Peg Ris	 44 River Rd.	 c.781-698-9290

margaret.s.ris@gmail.com

	 

Paula Scribner	 10 Hutchins Court	 c. 617-365-7959

Pm.scribner@gmail.com


Annie Sinkinson	 77 Leonard St.	 978-697-5100

annesinkinson@msn.com	 	 c. 978-697-5100


Chris Small	 18 Crooked Lane	 978-855-6625

ccsmall33@gmail.com	 Manchester by the Sea


Amy Vacchina	 62 Leonard St.	 617-957-1854

avacchina@gmail.com


Jaye Whittier	 46 Norwood Hts.	 978-283-7065

jayewhittier@yahoo.com


Sue Willis	 2 Chester Square	 978-283-6671

sp3willis@comcast.net


Kristen Zerilli	 3 Leonard St.	 617-388-7297

kzerilli20@gmail.com


 ASSOCIATE MEMBERS


JoAnn Beck	 2 Pierce Ave.	 978-283-3929

jbeck66@comcast.net


Lida Bernard	 9 Planters Neck Rd.	 h.978-283-7540

lidawbernard@gmail.com	 	 c.978-290-0643


Charlotte (Tartie) Bishop	 46 Vine St.	 978-282-0164

charlottebishop@comcast.net


Cynthia Borghesani	 227-A Argilla Rd.	 c.978-771-4780

cyborg08@comcast.net	 Ipswich, MA	 


Joan Collier	 71 Leonard St.	 978-281-2278

cottown@tiac.net


Nancy Davis	 12 Englewood Rd.	 h.978-526-0190

njernst@comcast.net	 Magnolia	 c.508-783-1300


Linette French	 21 Leonard St.	 978-283-2247

nettie1933@gmail.com


Judy Gustin	 22 Leonard St.	 978-879-4773

seaquel31@aol.com


Jackie Littlefield	 15 Norwood Hts.	 c.978-590-0926

ljblsquam@aol.com	 	 h.978-283-2289


Pat Makin	 11 Rockholm Rd.	 978-281-5315

pmakin@comcast.net


Maureen Quine	 136 Leonard St.	 978-281-3355

maureenquine@gmail.com	 c.617-688-664


Diane Sargent	 17 Walnut St.	 978-283-1475

dianesargent@me.com


Pamela Saylor	 4 Leonard St.	 508-932-2458

pamelasaylor@gmail.com


Dona Shea	 7 Revere St.	 978-281-2504

donashea@pmsjrpc.com




HONORARY MEMBERS


Rev. Sue Koehler-Arsenault	 c.978-325-2573

	 129 Leonard St.


Ann Mannle	 1037 Washington St.	 978-515-7034

agmannle@comcast.net	 	 c.978-491-9733


Patsy Whitlock	 10 GreenWay Unit 324	 

patsyw56@gmail.com 	 Wayland, MA 01778


WEBSITE:

theannisquamsewingcircle.com


2024-2025 MEETING DATES


September 10	 Meeting	 1:30

September 24	 Workshop	 tbd


October 14	 Meeting	 1:30

October 28	 Workshop	 tbd


November 12	 Meeting	 1:30

November 26	 Workshop	 tbd

Dec.  2-6	 Greens Week	 Each Day


December 7	 Christmas Fair	 8:00-Noon

	 

January 14	 Meeting	 1:30


February 11	 Meeting	 1:30


March 11	 Meeting 	 1:30


April 8	 Meeting	 1:30


May 13	 Meeting	 1:30


(TBD)	 Annual Mtg/Auction	 (TBD)





Annisquam

Sewing Circle


2024 - 2025


The Sewing Circle has completed 188 years of service to 
the village of Annisquam. Begun as the Annisquam Female 
Benevolent Society in 1837, it is thought to be the oldest 
continuous independent society of women on Cape Ann.


The Society’s purpose as stated in its Preamble, was “for 
the performance of acts of benevolence.” Through the 
years, the Society, and now the Circle, has contributed 
generously to community programs and to individuals. The 
Scholarship Fund, to assist young people in the Village 
continue their education, was established in 1974.


Membership is by invitation only and includes Active, 
Associate and Honorary members. Meetings are held 
Tuesdays in the Village Library from September to June.


